SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

ONE WEST BANK FSB

VS,

DAVID IRWIN (et al.)

Case Number
2013CV552

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
B5/022014  Advance lee Advance lee 65053 50.00  S1,500.00
034022014 Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
D022014  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
03022014 Cryving Sale $10.00 $0.00
03/02/2014  Dockeling $15.00 $0.00
05022018 Levy $15.00 $0.00
05022014 Mailing Costs $30.00 f0.00
US02/2014  Posting [landbill $15.00 $0.00
050272014 Pross Fnterprise Inc. $1,055.94 $0.00
0522014 SherifT Avtomation Fund 550.00 $0.00
U3/022014  Web Posting $100.00 50.00
U7/ L2014 Service $150.00 f0.00
0710/2014  Service Mileage $24.00 $0.00
0712014 Copies $5.00 50.00
0102014 Notary lee S15.00 $0.00
071072014 Tax Claim Search $5.00 50.00
07/10:2004  Swcharge $110.00 S0.00
$1,632,44  $1,500.00
[ TOTAI BALANCE: $(132.44) ]

Printed: 11/12/2014 10:00:49AM
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Timothy Chamberlain

From: Jefferson, Tarin [TJefferson@udren.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 10, 2015 5:54 PM
To: Timothy Chamberlain

Subject: 12090249-1/Irwin and 14020101-1/Parcell
Attachments: Irwin Stay. pdf

Helle Sheriff Chamberlain,

I just wanted to let you know | did forward the issue to the two supervisors in accounting and billing. They should be
handling from here on out. | also wanted to attached an updated stay letter with amount collected included for irwin. If
there is anything eise | can do for you, please let me know. Again, my apologies for the delay.

Thanks!

Tarin Jeflerson

Foreclosure Specialist

Pennsvlvania

Udren Law Offices, P.C.

Woodcrest Corporate Center
Telephone: 856-669-5400, EXT. 5720
lFacsimile: 856-669-5721

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C., A DEBT COLLECTOR, IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

IF YOU RECEIVED A DISCHARGE OF YOUR PERSONAL LIABILITY FOR THE DEBT IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS E-MAIL IS NOT
SENT TO COLLECT THE DEBT; BUT, IS SENT ONLY TO PROVIDE INFORMATION WITH REGARD TO THE LENDER’S RIGHT
TO ENFORCE THE LIEN,

This email and any documents accompanying this email transmission may contain information which is a privileged and
confidential attorney-client communication and/or work product of counsel. If you are not the intended recipient, any
disclosure, copying, distribution, and/or taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this email information is
strictly prohibited and may result in legal action being instituted against you. Kindly reply to the sender advising of the
error in transmission and delete the message and any accompanying documents from your system immediately.

IRS Regulations require us to advise you that, unless otherwise specifically noted, any federal tax advice in this
communication (including any attachments, enclosures, or other accompanying materiais) was not intended or written
to be used, and it cannot be used, by any taxpayer for the purpose of avoiding penalties; furthermore, this
communication was not intended or written to support of the promotion or marketing of any of the transactions or
matters it addresses.
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Sent via fax # (570)389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Attn.: Real Estate '

Re:  OmeWest Bank, FSB
vs.
DAVID IRWIN
- MELISSA IRWIN

Columbia County

Docket No.: 2013-CV-552

Premises: 1200 5th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Sheniff’s Sale No.;

To whom it may concern :

Nov 10 2014 05:17pm P00 /001

Florida Qffice
2101 W. Commercial Blvd
Suite 5100
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
(PH) 954-878-1757
(FX) 954-378-1758

Please stay the Sheriff Sale scheduled for 11/19/2014, on behalf of the Plaintiff.

Sale js stayed for the following reason:
Madification, |

Amount collected in consideration of stay: To Follow.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or concerns please contact

us via email: SalesandBid@udren.com.

Sincerely,

Udren Law Offices, P.C.
Tarin Jefferson
Foreclosure Specialist

MJU#: 12090249 CASE#: 12090249-1



Timothy Chamberlain

From: Timothy Chamberlain

Sent: Friday, June 19, 2015 10:21 AM
To: 'thiller@udren.com'’

Subject: Irwin stay

Attachments; ShowReports aspx. pdf

Cost due {$132.44) is in addition to 2% of settlement amount.



Timothy Chamberlain

From: Timothy Chamberlain

Sent: Thursday, June 11, 2015 10:41 AM
To: ‘SalesandBid@udren.com’
Subject: [rwin

Attachments: ShowReports.aspx.pdf

To whom it may concern:

Attached is a cost sheet showing a balance due of $132.44 ¢n an execution that was stayed in November 2014,
November 12, 2014 a fax was sent stating this balance is due. Can you advise when this will be paid?

Sheriff Chamberlain



PG Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Ph 570-388-5622
o ) 3805595 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Tarin Jefferson From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: November 12, 2014

Re: David & Melissa Irwin CC:

O Urgent O For Review [ Please Comment [] Please Reply O Please Recycle

® Comments:

| received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a
balance due of $132.44.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M Plaintiff Defendant —'
ONE WEST BANK FSB VS, DAVID IRWIN
DAVID IRWIN
MELISSA IRWIN
MELISSA IRWIN
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, September 17, 20
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC . . .
111 WOODCREST ROAD Writ of Execution No. : 2013CVv552
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,500.00
l.ocation of the real estate: 1200 5TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $30.00
Posting Handbili $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,055.94
Prothanetary, Acknowledge Deed _ $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund _ $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Soliciter Services _ _ $75.00
Transfer Tax Form N $25.00
Web Posting _ $100.00
Service $160.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form _ $25.00
Caopies $5.00
Motary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $110.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,802.44
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $1,869.44

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-388-5625 {fax)
ey S SR el Velensnl o
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Pennsylvania Office [;TI)REN I AW ()FF[ C/ES; 1). C Florida Office

100 W. 3rd Avc, . Z101 W, Commercial Blvd
Compniler th 1012 Jewjerse Ortie S
-onshohocken, PA 184 Woodcrest Corporate Center ‘ort Lauderdale, FL 33309
(PH) 215-5368-9500 111 Woodcrest Rd (P} 954-378-1757

Mark J. Didven, K.

Licensed: T, NT, 7T Sui:te 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(FII) 856-669-5400
(FX) 856-669-5399
www. hdren.com

(FX) D54-378-1788

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: OneWest Bank, FSB
VS,
DAVID IRWIN
MELISSA IRWIN

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2013-CV-552
MJU#: 12090249 CASE#: 12090249-1

To whom it may concern:
In connection with the above captioned matter, enclosed please find the following:
1. Certificate of Filing;

2. Copy of Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff's Sale.

Y our assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours,
Tarin Jefferson

Foreclosure Specialist
Udren Law Offices, PC

MIU/
Enclesures



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

OneWest Bank, FSB

Plaintiff
v,

DAVID IRWIN
MELISSA IRWIN

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

Columbia County

| MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2013-CV-552

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I sent for filing with the Prothonotary of Columbia County a copy of the

Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff's Sale in the above-captioned matter.

Date: Lyb? /S (4

MJU#: 12090249 CASE#: 12090249-1

. £ ﬂ r
/A
Attornéy for Plaintiff
). Eric Kishhaoaoh, Esquire
PA 1D 33073
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
(856) 669-5400




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

OneWest Bank, FSB
Plaintiff
V.

DAVID IRWIN
MELISSA IRWIN

Defendant(s)

| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

i CIVIL DIVISION
| Columbia County

} MORTGAGE FORECLOSURF

NO. 2013-CV-552

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF'S SALE

The Sheriff's Sale scheduled for 07/16/2014 at 00:00 AM in the above-captioned matter

has been continued until 9/17/2014 at 9:00am.

Date:

MJU#: 12090249 CASE#: 12090249-1

ey for Plaintiff
J. Eric Kishbaugh, Esquire
PA 1D 32078
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
(856) 669-5400

COPY



Pennsylvania Office [7)1 ‘7]1:;\;' L/l Ilf ()FF] (YJ:S; 1 ). Ct Florida Office

100 W. 3rd Ave, . 2101 W, Cormmercial Blvd
Conshop e 20[0\ L9428 dNew ersey Office S;litg o100
onshohocken, PA 1942 Woodcrest Corporate Cen Fort Tauderdale, FL 33309
(FH) 215-5368-9500 111 Woodcrest Rg ter {(I'Hy 954-373-1757
. ; (FX) 954-378-1758

Ak o Uedven, S
Lot 5, AL AT S Lli t C Z OO
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
(PHY 856- H69-3400
(FX} B56-6659-5500
www, lid rencom

September 15, 2014
Sent via fax #(570)389-5625

Columbia County Sheril['s Office
Atn: Real Estate

Re: OneWest Bank, FSB
Vs,
DAVID IRWIN
MELISSA TIRWIN

Columbia County

Docket No.; 2013-CV-552

Premiscs: 1200 5th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Sherilf’s Sale No.:

To whom it may concern:

Please postpone the SherilT Sale scheduled tfor 09/17/2014 to 11/19/2014, on behalf of the
Plaintiff to allow time for loss mitigation efforts to be completed.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or concerns please contact
us via email: SalesandBid@udren.com,

Sincerely,

Udren Faw Offices, P.C.
Tarin Jefferson
Foreclosure Specialist

MJU#: 12090249 CASE#: 12090249-1



Jefferson, Tarin

From: Fax@hosted.voipnetworks.com

Sent: Monday, September 15, 2014 12:51 PM
To: Jefferson, Tarin

Subject: GoldFax Status (User: TIEFFERSON)

FEEEX GOLDFAX STATUS ***kx

From: Tarin Jefferson - Udren Law Offices, P.C.
*GoldFax Message

Computer: GOLDFAX-01

Printer: GFAX_SEND/GFAXSENDQOOS

Subject: Postpone Letter for 9/17/2014

** Fax Sent *¥*

Phone Number; 1-570-389-5625

To: Columbia County Real Estate Department

Company: Columbia County Sheriff's Office

Address: P.Q. Box 380, Bloomsbur, PA, 17815 Pageas sent; 2
Sent: 9/15/2014 12:50:26 PM

Elapsed Phone Time: 0 00:01:00.298

Totals:
1 Fax Attempted,
1 Fax Successful,



Timothy Chamberlain

Subject: POSTINGS
Start: Wed /172014 12:00 AM
End: Thu 9/18/2014 12:00 AM
Show Time As: Free
Recurrence;: {none)
Organizer: Timothy Chamberlain

V/.ﬂ’

MCCREERY KNECHT 57-2014
HESS KNECHT 321-2013 e

BIGGS BREWER 11-2014 (T &

CONTRERAS 2014CV986 /,/é' &_D (;))z/



Powered by GoldFax 9/15/2014 12:50 (856) 669-5721 Page 2/2

Pernsylvania Office UDREN T AW OFI‘YCHS', PC Florida Office

100 W, 3rd Ave. ) 2101 W, Commercial Blvd
Consh hSmlE:e ZO}QA 19428 Dchw Jersey Office Fort La %Uitf{a ?10& 33309
onshohocken, ' Woodcrest Corporate Center ort Lauderdale,
(PH) 215-568-9500 (PH) 954.375-1757
111'W crest Rd. (FX) 954-378-1758

ALirk L Didren,
.wmi;m- mfﬂﬁi

Suite 200
Cherry Iill, NJ 08003

{ él BSh=6ha=7400
{FX) 856-6i69=5399
warwLudren,com

September 15, 2014
Sent via fax #(570)389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Atin: Real Estate

Re: OneWest Bank, FSB
Vs.
DAVID IRWIN
MELISSA IRWIN

Columbia County
Daocket No.: 2013-CV-552
Premises: 1200 5th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

Sheniff"s Saile No.:

To whom it may concern:

Please postpone the Sheriff Sale scheduled for 09/17/2014 1o 11/19/2014, on behalf of the
Plaintiff o allow time for loss mitigation efforts to be complated.

‘Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or concerns please contact

us via email: SalesandBid @ydren.com,

Sincercly,

Udren Law Offices, P.C.
Tarin Jefferson
Foreclosure Specialist

MJU#: 12090249 CASE#: 12090249-1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
One. (0Rsh idaviid F! 5{?2 Vs L’)Qt-f_}*“f $ e s/ 559 Jrwon

NO. 7914 __ED No. SSF-)T D
DATE/TIMI OF SALE 5/‘?}‘]3 17 9.0 g

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 3
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: \)
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUL IN 8 DAYS $




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TAX

CLAIM BUREAT

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 09/11/2014 Fee:

IRWIN DAVID & MELISSA
1200 FIFTH AVE
BERWICK PA 18603

Assessment: 18,717
Balances as of 09/11/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBiA COUNTY SHERIFF
By:

$5.00 Cert. NO: 18932

District: BERWICK BORO

Dead: 20080 -25%0
Location: 1200 S5TH AVE L 1606
Parcel Id:04D-07 -116-00,000

PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID

Per:

BALANCE



Pennsylvania Office UDREN IAW OFFICES, P.C. Flovida Office

100 W, 8rd Ave. . 2101 W. Commercial Blvd
Consh hbmltf 2019 \ 19428 dNew ersey Office Fort L %“”5 ;"1100
onsaotiocken, tA 18 Woodacrest Corporate Center ort Lauderdalc, FL 33309
1) 215-568-953 54-378-173
(m)éifg..:f,f-,?,;,-.,.}’00 111 Woodcrest Rd. (PI} 954-378-1757

e A ; FX) 954-378-1758
Licesmied: 723, A, IX Sll]tc 200 (

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
(PH) 856-669-5400
(FX) BO6G-G69-5399
www udren.com

July 14, 2014
Sent via fax #(570)389-5625

Columbia County Sheritf's Office
Attn: Real Estate

Re: OneWest Bank, FSB
Vs,
DAVID IRWIN
MELISSA IRWIN

Columbia County

Docket No.: 2013-CV-552

Premises: 1200 5th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Sheriff's Sale No.:

To whom it may concern:

Please postpone the Sheriff Salc scheduled for 07/16/2014 to 9/17/2014, on behalf of the
Plaintiff to allow time for loss mitigation eftorts to be completed.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any qucstions or concerns please contact
us via email: SalesandBid @udren.com,

Sincerely,

Udren Law Offices, P.C,
Tarin Jefferson
Forcclosure Specialist

MJU#: 12090249 CASE#: 12090249-1



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

—
VS, 1w
NO. ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
_ DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § /000
. LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
~MAILING COSTS $ T0 00

—~ ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $ I '? 50
-~ ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

TOTAL *F*r#krsssssohsrihssrtstk §

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 %
WATER 20§

?(7}4‘» )

[ P

/' e

MILEAGE § A
_- POSTING HANDBILL, $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
.~ SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
—- TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § 5.0
NOTARY $/¢,00
[O]A]_ Rk kR hkkk ko kR ok gfok $
— WEB POSTING $150.00
—- PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /05Ty ?f
== SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL R EEFEREEEEFEEESE S EEE] $'f f {,L}! ;
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10 00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ <40
TOYT AL #% ¥ o ok o ok o ok sk ok o $f-s o
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20§ <00

<; Py

TOTAL *#H s ksorsonsksk Rk kokkkddx ¢ m

SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE)
MISC. $
5

TOT AL ot e e diok sk s ke ok sk soofe o ok ok % ok 3k ‘B

TOTAL COSTS {(OPENING BID)

§ /0,00

—

s/ 55



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 07/10/2014 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NO: 18596
IRWIN DAVID & MELISSA District: BERWICK BORO

1200 FIFTH AVE Deed: 20080 -2580
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: 1200 5TH AVE L 1606

Parcel Id:04D-07 -116-00,000

Agsessment: 18,717
Balances as of 07/10/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD
NO TAX CLATM TAXES DUE

By: C:{umhim&mib_@‘r_\g_r_iﬁ___,______ Per: dm.

BALANCE



[ 12X NOLIGE Eooi i Sl L) e L LR e= DATE BILL NO.
BZRWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2014 4298
MAKE ~HECKJ PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT f MiLLs | LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE| INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 18,717 9.146 167.77 171.19 188.31
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 24 67 2517 27.69
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 2293 23.40 24.57
LIGHT 1.75 32.09 32.75 34.39
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR © @30 AM -4 PM BORO RE 11.1 20380 207.76 218.15
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS
The discount & penalty 451.08 46027 49311
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Ap ) June 30 Juhe 30
for your convenience ¥ paid on or befare | If paid on or before | I paid afler
CNTY — TwWP This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% Q/f/‘) e [/Z,,‘ to courthouse on:
IRWIN DAVID & MELISSA Penalty 10 % 5% _ January 1, 2015
1200 FIFTH AVE PARCEL: 04D-07 -116-00,000 2 //33¢d =
BERWICK PA 13603 1200 FIFTH AVE
1653 Acres Land 2,880 ;e /g/ P
Buildings 15837  fzd
if you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment £ wﬁ'ﬂ%‘f? FILE COPY
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT L
s _ .
}///} d/ g’(l/
- . . : o 4 - 'K’

/

P
L e




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

OneWest Bank, FSB | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff ' CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County
DAVID IRWIN, MELISSA IRWIN | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s) !

NO.2013-CV-552 SO -E0-T1]

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: David Irwin Ky
1200 5th Avenue %/ yA7
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 1200 5th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Sale on | “is: ‘ [!Q at Qf o0 at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35
West Main Street, Bldomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $139.512.82,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you musi take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonsble
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
Jjudgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



STATE
coun

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town. County and State since that day and on the attached notice _June 25 and July 2, 9. 2014
that the affiant is one of the ofticers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of
sald newspaper in which legal advertisement was published: that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the [oregoing statement as to time. place. and character ol publication are true.

q th

Sworn and subscribed 1o before me this ...........{........ day of ..5.f

LL.{%./.‘...‘..‘...‘20.1&...

{

}4[11.{ );/f}“ﬁf)«é&(/u'
' {Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Karen M. Beach, Notary Public
Scoftt Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires May 13, 2018
WEWEER, FERNGTLVANIA ASEOLIATION OF NOTARIES

AN NOW,ociiviiiiiiinineneeneeniencennenns 200, hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $...oooovvviininen for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Pennsylvania Office [j DREN L/l w OFF[ CES, P c Florida Office

100°W., 3rd Ave. 2101 W. Commercial Blvd

consh hSuilt{e zolgA 19428 dNew ersey Office Fort L %uirté EiOOO 433

onshohocken oodcr Por: nter ‘ort Lauderdale, FL 33309

(PH) 215-568-9500 w Ii ‘fswgg Creg’ttﬁi{ge (PH) 954-378-1757
Mask]. Urer, s ¥ (FX) 954-378-1758

Licenied: 74, 3, £ Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(PH) 856-669-5400
(FX) 856-669-5399
www.udren.com

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: OneWest Bank, FSB
Vs.
DAVID IRWIN, MELISSA IRWIN,
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2013-CV-552

To whom it may concern:
Please file of record the enclosed Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129,

I'have enclosed an extra copy to be time stamped and returned in the self-addressed stamped envelope
provided.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter,

Sincerely,

Karen Gedney
Foreclosure Specialist

ce: Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

©©Py

MIU#: 12090249 CASE#: 12090249-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

$56-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com

OneWest Bank, FSB_ | ' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County
DAVID IRWIN, MELISSA IRWIN,  MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s) ‘

NO. 2013-CV-552

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as
Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date
of the filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and certified mail on the date
appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on
the said Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal service on the date
specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto as Exhibit "B",

4, If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order is attached hereto as
Exhibit "B".
All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129,

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaities
of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

Dated: c’ﬂ.{{ézl [ Ll

MIU#: 12090249 CASFE#: 12090249-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

leadings@udren.com

OneWest Bank, FSB
Plaintiff

V.

DAVID IRWIN
MELISSA IRWIN
David Irwin
Melissa Irwin

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
| CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2013-CV-552

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

AND RULE 76

OneWest Bank, FSB, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon
information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at:

1200 S5th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

David Irwin
1200 5th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Melissa Irwin
1200 5th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

David Irwin
1200 5th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Melissa Irwin
1200 5th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

County of Columbia
¢/o Clerk of Courts
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

OneWest Bank, FSB
888 East Walnut Street
Pasadena, CA 91101

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr liens Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
- Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance
PO Box 281230



Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Qccupants
1200 5th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: G[H{M o
BY: A __‘.9/
David Neereh, Esqiir.

MJU#: 12090249 CASE#: 12090249-1 PA lg .ﬁﬁ gmg‘f)
wﬁ‘“‘: S

S, P.C.




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
OneWest Bank, FSB Plaintiff | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
" CIVIL DIVISION
i Columbia County

V.

DAVID JRWIN; MELISSA IRWIN;
DAVID IRWIN; MELISSA TRWIN;

Defendant(s)

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

[ NO. 2013-CV-552

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

OWNER(S): DAVID IRWIN; MELISSA IRWIN;
PROPERTY: 1200 5th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on
07/16/2014 at 00:00 AM, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the property, which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect
your interests.

The Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than 30
days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

MJU#: 12090249 CASE#: 120902491



[ Name and ) _

. S — —

|
Address Karen OG&—H@% _H_ Registered D Return Receipt for 7 Check appropriate block for Affix stamp here if issued as
of Sender | UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. [[Jtasued | Merchandise | Registered Madl cctttiontt o maibes o o
| 111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200 [ Jecop [ ] w1 Rocorded Del, [ ] with Postal Isurance | additional copies of this bill.
Cherry Hill, NJ 08603 . . .
. : D Centified _H_ Express Mail o D Without postal Insurance Postmark and Date of Receipt
_ k e of : .
; Article i Handli Act. Value Tnsured Due RE | SD. . SH : HKst Del Fee
Line Name of Addressee, § d Post ; andling : nsu : R ' 8D, SH . Del.
. . Number of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Postage Fee | Charge’ | (fRegis) | Ve | 30T | Bee ' Fee | Fee  Remarks
[ . 1 H H -
1 Columbia County Tax Claim Bureay : 1 . ) ! k
P.O. Box 380
. .| Bloomsbutg, PA 17815 8 ow, i
2 Columbia County Domestic Relations Section 3 - ;
P.O. Box 350 @ el
o 3 Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . . ! mm 3,
"3 _ © Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue £ w 3
) . Bureau of Compliance = wa
PO Box 281230 =
P Harrisburg, PA 171281230 ol Y
4 i Tenants/Occupants wmx Www 4
7 1200 5th Avenue o i) !
_ Berwick, PA 18603 i b s o
m B :
6 _ - _
| !
] . m
5 | m
i
I
..... i 7 " e -
! i _ .
v _ | |
1z : - T o u i
! !
| E— . ! - e— -
13 |
" “Total number of Fieces Total Number of Pieces Per (Name of Receiving Employee) The Wl %nm.‘iﬁsu of ficmnwnﬂxaaaga:mnoaw.ﬁmbﬁn international registered mail. The : demmity p y bl ?_.ﬂs .
: : p (TS iabl ments under Express Mail d T oo i - 1§ $50,000 pet picee subject 1o a limit o
- Listed by Sendes Received at t Office $300,000 per ocourrence. The EMW::Q mdemnity payable on Express Mail merchandise is $500. The maximuom indemnity payable is
525,000 for rogistered mal, sent with optional posts] insurance. See Domestic Mail Manual RS0, 8933, and $921 for limitations of
L coverage on insured and 00 mail See International Mail Manual for limitations of coverage on international mail, Special bandling
—+ charges apply only to third and furth class parcels.
- P8 Form 3877, February 1994 Vs Form Must be Completed by Tvpewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen

. David Irwin - MJU# 12090249-1 (Columbia County) .
7 Melissa Irwin - MJU# 12090249-1 (Columbia County) 7/16/2014

mXIHmj.b



Name and |

| [ Repistersa

Address Karen Gedney _ [T Retumn Reccipt for “ Check appropri if
; Y ppropriate block for Affix stamp here if issued as
of Sender 7 UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. D Insured Merchandise i Registered Mail: certificate Mﬂ mailing or for i
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200 D CoD D Int'] Recorded Del. D With Postal Tnsurance additional copies of this bill. i
| Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 [ cerntied | | | |
L ) . Centified _H_ Express Mail _||I_ Without postal Insurance Postmark and Dute of Receipt - ]
; Article : “ ! Handlin, Act. Value | Insured Due RR | SD. _ 80, Rst Del. Fee
[ ! I . ue | TSur .R. -
ne Number Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Postage W Fee Charge (If Reis.) “ Value w.am%w Fee Fee  Fee Remarks
T . County of Colunbia . o _ B | _ o
¢/o Clerk of Courts
P.O. Box 380
A Bloomsburg, FA 17815 | . L |- e
.2
53— - m —_
| i T _ .. e
i-.w| | — : i -|_ o
K]
o — |_ - —_— — B - —_— - W\m - e—_— —_—
i
i Y — -
7 | v
g | i 5
9 "
i . ”
g — — T | -
] _u S i
1 7 | |
] L. |
12 7 _
R T - A“
14 i ..... i |- -
BH e e _

Total number of Pieces
Listed by Sender

|

‘The full declaration of value 1 required on all domestic and
reconstruction of punnegotiable documents under Express Mail
35300,000 per vecurrence. The maximurn indemnity payatle o

aster, Per Wvame of Receiving Emplayee)

P3 Form 3877, February 1994

. Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Rall Point Pen

arcels.

1
international regiatered mail The maxmnm indemmity payable v the
document reconstruction mesurance is $30,000 per picce subject to a limil of
n Capress Mail merchandise is $500. The maxitoum indemnity payabls is
23,000 for registered mait, sent with aptional postal insurance. See Domestic Mail Menual RSO0, 8913, and 8921 for limitations of
coverage on insured and COD mail See [nternstional Mail Manual for limilatioos of caverage on international mail. Special handling
. cherges apply only to thind and firth class

David Trwin - M.JU# 120902491 (Columbia County) 7/16/2014

_ Melissa Irwin - MJU# 12090249-1 (Columbia County)

additional lien holder

EXHIBIT A




Verbal Confirmation of Service of the Notice of Sale 265)3-(\-5 S~
Columb i
Date: &,*IB',;-;',O}L‘}

Spoke With: __ SA04

Defendant:____{ JAV i A Tpoin)

Date Served,____ 5/ 4 /14

At: ‘P (M&OO 5% Bverne f}ewp:cz, £A
Who Acoepted:___L0Candlon Michaed ("‘/’Y’!ﬁnd
Defendant:__INelisson Tproind

Date Served;__ /G /i Y

At‘pmpeﬂ! 200 5@0 Avenuve Micpfﬂﬁ
Who Accepted;___ [randon  (Yhicined (ff’ren ci )

Defendant:

Date Served;

At;
Who Accepted:_

Defendant:

Date Served;

At

‘Who Accepted:

Are there any additional fees due? Yes No If s0 how much? $

Notes:




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain . Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff ' ; Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013Cv552

V3.

ONE WEST BANK FSB
DAVID IRWIN (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/09/2014  06:18 AM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HAND uP
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1200 5TH AVENUE, BERWICNR1

A
MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tinetly T Chon bl

June 11, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

mﬂ'l OF PENNSYLVANIA

" NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

11TH day of JUNE . 2014

Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAWOFFICES F’C 111 WOODCRESTROAD. CHERRY HILL, NN08003

B Bhenil Taienseh e



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013CVvs52

V8.

ONE WEST BANK FSB
DAVID IRWIN (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/09/2014  10:05 AM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE QF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
BRANDON MICHAEL A FRIEND, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR DAVID

IRWIN AT 1200 5TH AVE, BERWICK, PA 18603.
Z e —
R

OND TONKINSON, DERPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

“Tamotly T Chndualoi

June 11, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

- n v
117H day of JUNE . 2014 i./‘/l/\u'q QO—\J K01 a.o,qna,D
' /

| v
Plaintiff Attomney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROAD, CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

e Loe s et Taeono e




RN
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY L

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Number

VS, 2013CV552

ONE WEST BANK FSB
DAVID IRWIN (et al.}

Category: - e Notice

YSSITIN ‘NiMa

Manner: é'é"'N'ot_Spet':_iﬂe{_i> Expires: - . Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Served: PersonallMM;_l_rlg_nngg,;)Posted - Other

Primary 208 BETH AVERGE™™ T T aculti ’)7 p
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 - Charge: . [/réigclan

AT b

Phone: 570 20v-050¢.  DoB: | Relation: . g

Afternate e PR ' : .,, . “ .......... - - ‘ .
Address: Date: 5 %‘/(/ _ Tima: /OC);

Phone: Deputy: - —- . Mileage:

Name: UDREN LAWOFFICES PC ' Phone:

)
Time: | / b e s | P
me ,;:’67‘3/,5.. AL BT ] R | e
P E L

Miteage:

Date: R AR WA S DR

Deputy:

£0981 Vd "MOIMY3] ‘INNIAY HLdid 0021

Z9SA0tL0Z

NOLLVHIdX3 ON



N o
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY \

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

ONE WEST BANK FSB

vs. Case Number

DAVID IRWIN (et al.) 2013CV552

SERVICE COVER SHEET

aQIAva ‘Nimdl

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce o - Zone: : Se

Manner: < Not Specn‘?ed> - Expires: - . Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR’S RIGHTS

Name:  DAVIDII _IRWIN - Served:  Personally( Adlt In Charge - Posted - Other §
Primory Mac0sTHAVE e _ . - &
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge: /))r‘?'?ﬂ/o <. ’/7": /)’0 c/ i
Alternate e i e e s i, [T :. Date- R Time: ’ '/
Address: : e /7 A S
Phone: : | Deputy: :' Mileage:

‘UDREN LAWOFFICES,PC °  Phone:

Name:

Date: )
Tme: | yogs || 54
Mileage:

Deputy:

SSPTPPI B S e o

£0981 Vd MIIMYILD ‘3AY HLS 00Z1

f’! /C

4T .
{ =g /’ (f T

S B o B I

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ONE WE B
VS, STBANKFS Case Number

DAVID IRWIN (et al.} 2013CV552

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{9NILS0d)

Category: Real Es_tateu_s_a:-l'é y 'é_t-i'n'g - Sale B:II ) Zone:

Manner: < Not Spe'ci“ﬁéaﬁ o Expires: - - Warrant:

Notes: _'S'HERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name: {POSTING) Personally - Adult in Charge - Posted -_Dther

Z9SADELDE

Primary 300 STHAVENGE " T pquim /? | / -
Address: :BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: o de e
Phone: : DOB: : Relation:

Address: :

Phone: Deputy: é/ Mileage:

Date: :
Time: ,,,,, N S S IO M; ........................................ - —_—
Mileage: M§
Deputy:

£0981 vd YMOIMxIg 'INNIAY HLS 0021

NOILVHIJXT ON



Print Your Documents

Page 1 of'1
Columnbiz County
Columbia County Sheril
35 West Main Street
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815
71901140006000027219
US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NiX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 18107
=4
/i

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 5/2/2014



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Za(/ z/
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY :

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ONE WEST BANK FSB

V5.

DAVID IRWIN (et al.)

Case Number
2013CVv552

£ &)

Manner:

Notes:

Name:
Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate e e e

Address:

Phone:
Name:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Category: ;\Real Estate S

(OCCUPANT

1200 5TH AVENUE
'BERWICK, PA 18603

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INVY4N320

Zone:

.......... Warrant:

Served:

Aduit In
Charge:

C¢SSADELOT

pog: Relation:
Date:

Deputy: Mileage:

£0981 vd ‘MOIMHIE 'ANNIAY HLS 0021

NOIiLYdIdX3 ON



5%

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff Chief Deputy
ONE WEST BANK FSRB
Vs, Case Number

DAVID IRWIN (et al.) 2013CV552

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Manner:

< Not Specn" ied > ' ) . Expires:

Notes: _::.F’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"0 AINNOJ YIHONID

Name:

Served: Perscnally Adultln Charge Poste

CSSADLL0Z

Primary ;_1 615'|;'|'|'1co|n A{"e'ﬁ'ﬁe TR T Adult in C\ (\ \
Address: ;Berwmk, PA 18603 Charge: €45 £ ’?j A s e
Prone:  S0TTTMZ  pOm: | Relom 7T

Alternate e e e e e Dare: ._ : . ;
Address: : ") / / W/ 24

Phone: ; Deputy: / Mileage:

Date:

Time: |

Mileage: | i % B e I e e Hl s
Deputy: | W? - _

£0981 Vd "MOIMYIE ‘INNIAY NTODNIT 5191

1.
2
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILVYIdX3 ON



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

——— . N

OneWest Bank, FSB ' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. | Columbia County
David Irwin MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Melissa Irwin |
Defendant(s) 'NO. 2013-CV-552
Qo4-ED-1Y
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following described property:
1200 5th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount due $139,512.82

Interest From 04/30/2014 $
to Date of Sale
ks Ongoing Per-Biem of $557.44
=10 actual date of sale including if sale is
held at a later date

TR . S
{Costs to be added) $ P_\ﬂl\lﬁg)\.ﬁ— f\ ‘%Jﬁt\;

Prothonotary

B TG S0 LIS a2y G985, Dty
¥ " ﬁ»‘";‘f . E 1 5 ‘ﬁf“?“’n Fores g?’? Qﬁi f)

Clerk
Date O 60‘ - M

MJU#: 12090249 CASE#: 12090249-1



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED #4014 £, 7

DATE RECEIVED 5.yl
DOCKET AND INDEX Ty ;f)

"
<

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1350.00 OR”1, 550, ¢ CK# 505 34
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

pefxbepeebe|

SALE DATE Tuivy fi0™ TIME ¢ 40 a4
POSTING DATE .
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1T WEEK

2D WEEK
3" WEEK




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV552

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 186, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto,

Adl that certain ot or piece of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING on the sotith side of Fifth Avenue at the nartheast corner of Lot No. 1807; thence easterly along Fifth Avenue 45 feet
to Warren Street; thence southerly along said street 160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence westerly atong said alley 45 feet to the
southeasterly corner of Lot No. 16807; thence northerly along said lot 160 feet to Fifth Avenue, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 1806 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling house known as 1200 Fifth Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603,

BEING designated as Tax Parcel Na. 040-07-116,

BEING the same premises conveyed to David Irwin and Meligsa Irwin, his wife, by John M. Welsh and Robyn K. Welsh, his wife, by
deed dated march 24, 2008, about to be recorded.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1200 5th Avenue, Berwick. PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04-D-07-116-00,000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID IRWIN AND MELISSA IRWIN, HIS WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY BY
DEED FROM JOHN M. WELSH AND ROBYN K. WELSH, HIS WIFE DAGTED 03/24/2008 RECORDED 03/25/2008 IN DEED
BOOK Instrument #200802590,

FROPERTY ADDRESS: 1200 5TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPIl / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04-B-07-116-00.000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of DAVID IRWIN, DAVID IRWIN, MELISSA IRWIN,
MELISSA IRWIN in suit of ONE WEST BANK FSB.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVA|LABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att for the Plaintiff: .
UDREN LAW OFFIGES. PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ N o COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com __ .
OneWest Bank, FSB ~COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff | CIVIL DIVISION
v. - Columbia County
David Irwin . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Melissa Irwin |
Defendant(s) NO. 2013-CV-552 0\ ~&D -G

CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

[ hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:
[1 Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

[X] Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsitication to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFEICES, P.C.

< .
BY: ) . RN L '
Attorngy for Plaintiff #4113 5. 00 =

o




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

OneWest Bank, FSB ' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
v. Columbia County
DAVID IRWIN, MELISSA IRWIN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s}
NO. 2013-CV-552  Jyid ~ E 514

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: David Irwin
1200 5th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 1200 5th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Sale on _ T, [;l : ftg _ at Q.o at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35
West Main Street, Bloemhsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $139,512.82
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sate, you must take immediate action:

1, The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney’s fees. To find out how much you must pay, vou may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
Jjudgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the fz]] amount due in the sale. To find
aut if this has happened, you may call 856-669-5400,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are fited with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may aiso have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

OneWest Bank, FSB ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
v, Columbia County
DAVID IRWIN | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MELISSA IRWIN )
NO. 2013-CV-552 Q0 -~-E O -"14
Defendant(s)

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN BOROUGH OF BERWICK,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 1200 5th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
PARCEL NUMBER: 04-D-07-116-00,000

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Attomcy for Plamtlff pH b 77'5”‘ 8
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

NIK
ONESWEST BANK FSB Case Number

DAVID IRWIN (et al.) 2013CV552

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

'\_Real Estate Saie - Sale Notlce _

Manner: < Not Spemfed > _ S Expires: - . Warrant: L

Notes: :F’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF 'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS '-
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

ONE WEST BANK FSB

VS Case Number

DAVID IRWIN (et al.) 2013CV552

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: -Real Estate Sale - Sale Notnce _

Manner: <\ Not Specn"ed> Expires: Warrant:

Notes: :PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF s SALE AND DEBTOR'S RiIGHTS 777~

40 SNOILY13d J1LLS3N0A

Name: [ mestic Relations Off Cc ! Served: F’ersonally( Adultln Charge> Posted Other

Primary 351 WEST MAIN STREET : Adult In *
....... ]LL? Wi U S mxp

CSSADEL02

Address: 2ND FLOOR : Charge:
.Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ) g . -
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Deputy:
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EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain lot or piece of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the south side of Fifth Avenue at the northeast comer of Lot No. 1607; thence easterly along
Fifth Avenue 45 feet to Warren Street; thence southerly along said street 160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence
westerly along said alley 45 feet to the southeasterly comner of Lot Ne. 1607; thence northerly along said lot 160
feet to Fifth Avenue, the place of BEGINNING. )

BEING Lot No. 1606 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling house known as 1200 Fifth Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603,

BEING designated as Tax Parcel No. 04D-07-116.

BEING the same premises conveyed to David Irwin and Melissa krwin, his wife, by John M. Welsh and Robyn
K. Welsh, his wife, by deed dated March 24, 2008, about to be recorded.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1200 5th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04-D-07-116-00,000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID IRWIN AND MELISSA IRWIN, HIS
WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY BY DEED FROM JOHN M, WELSH AND
ROBYN K. WELSH, HIS WIFE DATED 03/24/2008 RECORDED 03/25/2008 IN DEED
BOOK Instrument #200802590.



Pennsylvania Office [[ DREN LA w () FFT (;ES; ])o C\: Florida Office

100°W. 3rd Ave. . 2101 W. Commercial Blvd
. 1ﬂSulIt(e 200 Newf]ersey Office Sduitf1 §000
Conshohocken, PA 19428 o Fort Landcrdale, FL 33309
(PH) 215-568-9500 Woo?(ilies\MCOI w%ageRgenter (PH) 954-378-1757
Mark }. Uddron, Ev, QOACYes . (FX) 954-378-1758

Licvnsed: FA NT, JT Suite 200
Cherr?f Hill, NJ 08003
(FH

) A36-662-3400
(FX) 856-669-5399
wwnw.udren.com

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: OneWest Bank, F'SB
Vs,
David Irwin
Melissa Irwin

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 213-CV-552

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly Issue the Writ of Exccution and transmit the appropriate documents to the Sheriff, together with
the sale deposit check for the Sheriff of Columbia County.

All necessary documents to establish the above are enclosed, together with a check 1o cover your fee
therefor.

After time stamping, kindly return to me the enclosed copy of the Praecipe to Issue Writ of Execution in
the encloscd stamped self addressed envelope.

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.
Thank you for your assistance with this matter.
Sincerely vours,

Christina Jans
Foreclosure Specialist

ML/
Enclosures



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 260

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OneWest Bank, FSB CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff Columbia County
V.
' MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
David Irwin
Melissa Irwin NO. 2013-CV-552
Defendant(s)
Non-Military Affidavit Under the Service members” Civil Relief Act
The affiant, Steven Thaman , is an employee of OneWest Bank, FSB ("OneWest")

as servicing agent to Plaintiff and is authorized to make this affidavit on behalf of the Plaintiff. The
affiant, being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says:

. APR 1 8 204
On this date, , the affiant conducted a search of the Department of Defense
Manpower Daia Center for the Defendant(s), David Irwin Melissa Irwin , who/each of whom is over 18
years of age. The certified military status report(s) provided for said Defendant(s) indicate{s) that said
Defendant(s) is/are not in active military service as defined in the Servicemembers' Civil Relief Act, The
Military Status Report(s) verifying said belief 1s/are attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Affiant is unable to determine whether any Defendant is serving with the forces of a nation with
which the United States is allied in the prosecution of a war or military action.

FURTH%F%N SAYETH NOT.

Type Name Here: __ Steven Thaman Assistant Secretary
State of TW-T ONEWEST BASK N AL FKA
County of Trans OneWest
APR1 B 20N ank FSB
Sworn to and subscribed before me on the day of o, .

by _ Steven Thaman

(Personatized Secal) %g/ ﬂf_
Notary Pu uﬁs Signature

robert Jay Ruddock

:ngfijEuﬂ-n:ljg‘tErltj [é)?;)l?ei MJU#: 12090249 CASE#: 12090249-1

¥ HE RiFF Cory K



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Resulls gs of : Apr-18-2014 11:05:30 AM

SCRA 3.0
Stamiz Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act
Last Name: IRWIN
First Name: DAVID
Middle Name:
Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-18-2014
_ OniActen Draty On Acﬁweamy s:g'am«.;J_[ﬁ:e
Amwﬂﬂuiysﬁrtba‘le : AchveDu‘ty-EndDme ; - R  Sans Sandce Somponent. ..
NA wa L NA
This respanse reflects the inifividuals' active duty status based on the J by Status Datg
: ;ys.'é.i.‘a:\cﬁve Duly Ststus Date-
1 . Shiius_-.. Companent
e "
the Auwe Dity Status Date

iiure Catt-Up to Acia Diuty on Aciive Duty Status Dale

- {3rder Notification Start Date

7 Sletus

HA

No * .

the individual on the active duty status datfe as to all branches of the Uniformed Setvices (Army, Navy, Marine Cosps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and

Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving nofification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dizon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Artington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC] is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DeD strengly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amanded) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soidiers’ and Sailors’ Civit Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individua! was on active cduty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
“defenselink.mil” URL: hitp:/www.defenselink.milfag/pis/PCOISLDR.html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty siatus
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisibns of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c}.

This response refiects the following information: {1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2} Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early nofification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d) {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the Nationa! Guard, this includes service under a call o active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding 1o a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs}), Marine Corps Active Reserve [ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs}. Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active dufy commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the Naticnal Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who wouid not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for alt the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accardance with 10 USC § 101{d){1}.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check lo make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermare, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is imporiant because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the fast dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counse! to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a {ast name, SSN/date of birth, and aciive duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
emoneous information will cause an emmoneous cerificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: Q9CE4650T011U00



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Results 85 of - Apr-18:2014 11:07.01 Ab

SCRA G0

Smns Report
it to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

First Name: MELFSSA
Middle Name:
Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-18-2014

. : . Qn N:ﬂve Dty On Active Duty Status Date

Aciive Dty Stan Date . Active Difty £nd Date
WA, NA - 3

This response reﬂealsme indhidusls’ active duty status based on the :".ﬂc.l’rv"e‘Dufy:Sta‘tm Date

. Status

Left Achve.l!hjb,' Within 36?

Active Duty End Data. Senvice Component - .
MA NA
" Order Nolfficalion Start Date - .. . Order Nafation End Dme - Service Campanent
NA, e WA
pation In report for aclive duty

This response reflects \methervﬂ_mmdi\dd.lal ar hisiher unlt has recetved eatly not

Upon searching the data banks of the Depariment of Defense Manpower-Data Qgr]tia'r,_h'gseﬂ"oﬁ the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as 1o all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting Bystem (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on efigibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoB strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Reief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended} (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual ts currently on active duty” respenses, and has experienced only a small error rate. [n the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouragad to obtain further verification of the person’s status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink mil" URL: http:/fwww.defenselink.milfaq/pis/PCO9SLDR himi. If you have evidence the persen was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive pravisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521{c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duly Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received sarly nolification to report for active
duty on the Active Dty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty stafus as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
then 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call io active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they suppeort. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Adminisirator {RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the V.S,
Public Heaith Service or the National Oceanic and Almospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases
Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons an active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accardance with 10 USC § 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would exterd SCRA protections. Persons see king to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of senvice.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or {o be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duly or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

These who could rely on this certificate are urged to seck qualified legal counsel to ensure that ail rights quararteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Praviding
erraneous information will cause an erronecus certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: B999Y690H0 12030



Pennsylvania Office
100°W, 3rd Ave.
Suite 200
Conshohocken, PA 19428
(PH) 215-568-9500

Aark O Fdren, Fag,
Livavsed: FA, Nj, M,

Sheriff of Columbia County

Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Y

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

New Jersey Office
Woodcrest Corporate Center
111 Woodcrest Rd.
Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
(FH) 856-669-5400

(FX) 856-669-5399
wanw. Ldren.com

Re; OneWest Bank, FSB

VS,
David Irwin
Melissa Irwin

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2013-CV-552

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please serve the Defendant(s) with a Notice of Sheriff Sale as foliows:

DAVID IRWIN
1200 STH AVENUE
BERWICK, A 18603

MELISSA IRWIN
1200 5STH AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Florida Office
2101 W. Commercial Blvd
Suite 5100
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
(PH) 954-378-1757
{FX) 954-378-1758

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 1200 5th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

e
T

UDREN-LAW OFFICES, P.C. _

[ o

s -

Attoi*;ley for Plaintiff



Pennsylvania Office UDREN I.AW OFFICES, P.C. Florida Office

100°W. 3rd Ave. 2101 W, Commercial Blvd
Suite 200 Newflersey Office Suite 5100
Conshohocken, PA 19428 Woodcrest Corporate Center Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33309
(FH) %}15~568-9500 111 W, crest Rd (PH) 954-378-1757
Mark [ Udrem, Bag. ' (FX) 954-378-1758

fark [ 1
Licansedt P4, AT, £ Suite 200

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(PH) 856-669-5400
(FX) 856-669-5392
W w.udren,com

Sheriff of Columbia County

Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: OneWest Bank, FSB
VS,
David Irwin
Melissa Irwin

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2013-CV-552

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please serve the Defendant(s) with a Notice of Sheriff Sale as follows:

DAVID IRWIN
1200 STH AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

MELISSA IRWIN

1200 STH AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 1200 5th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

e
UDRENTAW OFFICES,PC. .. . .
G )

~

Attorney for Plaintift



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com

OneWest Bank, FSB COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
V. - Columbia County
DAVID IRWIN; MELJSSA TRWIN; l MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s) |

| NO. 2013-CV-552

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sherift or Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sherift or Sheritf to any plaintiff
herein tor any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sherift is hereby released from all liabtility to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.. .

/
. 1: ) ) Y o /') e
Date: __ 0420 f »ci T aBETH L WASSALL, ESC
{ Attorney for Plaintiff pa 1D 77788
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-UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC D gl m L : -
- PA'OPERATING ACGOUNT : IR Beneficial:: = - '
111 WOODCREST ROAD e L NumeeR
- CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 B . /65053
T 3-7568/2360 -
One Thousand Five Hundred and 007100+ aeasnas rraveaasanesss " DATE ... e - 'AMOU|.\.|T o
B LAprl25,2014 . T 50000
PAY
TOTHE .. B . VOID AFTER 50 DAYS
ORDER Columbia County Sheriff e
OF Courthouse .

. P.0.Box 380
_ Bloomsburg, PA 17815

"IRWIN, 1200 5th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603, Tiha Jans IRWIN -
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dacument Recelpt

Trans # 2724 Carrier { service; USPS Server First-Class Mail® 522014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHMICAL SUPPORT GROURF INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3253 Tracking #: 71801140006000027 226
Coc Ref #: 2014ED79
Postage 5.3400

PHILACELPHIA  PA 19706

77

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1 52/2014



Print Your Documents Pagc 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 2723 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 5722014 12 00:00 AM
Ship ta:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT GFFICE IS SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71901140008000027219
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2014ED7S
Pastage 53400

PHILADELFHIA  FA 18107

- (} i

i

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/2/2014



Print Your Documents

Deocument Receipt

Trans # 2722 Carrier / servicer  LISPS Senver First-Class Mal®
Ship to:
CFFICE OFF AR DEFARTMENT OF FUBLIC
WELFARE
POBOX 8018 Tracking #: 718901140006000027202

Dot Ref #: 2014ED79

FPostage 5.3400
HARRISEURG FA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1

5/2/2014 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

79

5/2/2014



Print Your Documents

Bocument Recetpt

Tians # 2721 Carrier { service:  LISPS Senver First-Class Mail® 5/2/2014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMOMNWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMEMT 281230 Tracking & 71901140006000027196
Doc Ref &: 2014ED79
Fostage 5.3400

HARRISBURG FA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%e20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1

Pagc 1 of 1

5/2/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 272 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 5212014 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMOMNWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 718901140006000027196
Doc Ref #: 2014ED79
Postage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of' 1
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5/2/2014



